

Electronically Filed
Supreme Court
SCWC-18-0000876
08-JUL-2024
10:23 AM
Dkt. 1 AC

No. SCWC-18-0000876

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAII, by its Attorney General,) ON APPLICATION FOR A
Respondent/Plaintiff-Appellee,) WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
vs.) INTERMEDIATE COURT OF
) APPEALS
)
) ICA SDO: Apr. 15, 2024
DON HOWARD WILLIAMS, JR., TRUSTEE) ICA Judgment: May 9, 2024
OF THE WILLIAMS OPPORTUNITY)
TRUST,) 2CC131000724
) Circuit Court of the Second Circuit
Petitioner/Defendant-Appellant,) Hon. Rhonda Loo
) Judgment: Oct. 10, 2018
) (*caption continued on next page*)

APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

APPENDIX 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	iv
APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
I. Just Compensation: The Hypothetical Fair Market Price of an Involuntary Transaction.....	1
II. Compensation Rule 1: Liberal Admission of Evidence of How Free-Market Buyers Value the Property Being Taken	2
III. Compensation Rule 2: Exclusion of the Eminent Domain Project’s Influence on Value	3
QUESTION PRESENTED	5
ANSWER	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS	5
I. The State Instituted a Condemnation Lawsuit to Acquire Williams’s Property Interests	5
II. The ICA Correctly Remanded to Allow the Jury to Consider the Actual State of Ownership, But Should Have Also Barred the State From Introducing Evidence of the Influence of the Condemnation Action.....	6
REASONS FOR ACCEPTING THE APPLICATION	7
I. Just Compensation Always Excludes the Effects of the Condemnation Itself.....	7
II. The Condemnor Compensates For the Property As It Finds It.....	9
III. The Condemnation Clause Could Not Alter the Constitutional Requirement To Exclude Valuation of the Property as Condemned.....	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Boston Chamber of Commerce v. Boston</i> , 217 U.S. 189 (1910)	9, 10
<i>City & Cnty. of Honolulu v. Bd. of Water Supply</i> , 36 Haw. 348 (Terr. 1943).....	1, 5, 10
<i>City and Cnty of Honolulu v. Chun</i> , 54 Haw. 287, 506 P.2d 770 (1973)	2
<i>City & Cnty. of Honolulu ex rel. Honolulu Auth. for Rapid Transp. v. Victoria Ward, Ltd.</i> , 153 Haw. 462, 541 P.3d 1225 (2023)	6-7
<i>City and Cnty. of Honolulu v. International Air Service Co.</i> , 63 Haw. 322, 628 P.2d 192 (1981)	2
<i>City and Cnty. of Honolulu v. Market Place, Ltd.</i> , 55 Haw. 226, 517 P.2d 7 (1973).....	2
<i>City of Monterey v. Del Monte Dunes at Monterey, Ltd.</i> , 526 U.S. 687 (1999).....	2
<i>City and Cnty. of Honolulu v. Bishop Trust Co.</i> , 48 Haw. 444, 404 P.2d 373 (1965).....	3
<i>City of Boulder v. Fowler Irrevocable Trust 1992-1</i> , 53 P.3d (Colo. App. 2002).....	7
<i>Cnty. of Los Angeles v. American Sav. & Loan Assn.</i> , 102 Cal. Rptr. 439 (Cal. Ct. App. 1972).....	3
<i>City of Overland Park v. Jenkins Revocable Trust</i> , 949 P.2d 1115 (Kan. 1997)	10
<i>Deustche Bank Nat’l Trust Co. v. Shelzi</i> , 2016 Mass. Super. LEXIS 313 (Mass. Super. Aug. 31, 2016)	8
<i>Doug Garber Constr., Inc. v. King</i> , 388 P.3d 78 (Kan. 2017).....	8
<i>F.M.C. Stores Co. v. Borough of Morris Plains</i> , 495 A.2d 1313 (N.J. 1985)	5
<i>Gomez v. Kanawha Cnty. Comm’n</i> , 787 S.E.2d 904 (W. Va. 2016)	8
<i>Harris Cnty. Flood Control Dist. v. Taub</i> , 502 S.W.3d 320 (Tex. App. 2016).....	8
<i>Housing & Redev. Auth. v. Minneapolis Metro. Co.</i> , 141 N.W.2d 130 (Minn. 1966)	8
<i>In re Widening of Fort St.</i> , 6 Haw. 638 (Kingdom 1887).....	4
<i>Krulewitch v. United States</i> , 336 U.S. 440 (1949).....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES--continued

	Page
<i>Matter of City of New York (Fifth Amended Brooklyn Ctr. Urban Renewal Area, Phase 2)</i> , 980 N.Y.S.2d 275 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. 2013).....	8
<i>Monongahela Nav. Co. v. United States</i> , 148 U.S. 312 (1893).....	10
<i>Niz-Chavez v. Garland</i> , 141 S. Ct. 1474 (2021).....	5
<i>People ex rel. Dep’t of Public Works v. Lynbar, Inc.</i> , 62 Cal. Rptr. 320 (Cal. Ct. App. 1967).....	10
<i>Seaboard Air Line Ry. Co. v. United States</i> , 261 U.S. 299 (1923).....	1, 5
<i>Terr. of Hawaii v. Arneson</i> , 44 Haw. 343, 354 P.2d 981 (1960).....	11, 12
<i>United States v. 320.0 Acres of Land</i> , 605 F.2d 762 (5th Cir. 1979).....	8
<i>United States v. Miller</i> , 317 U.S. 369 (1943).....	3, 8
<i>Utah Dep’t of Trans. v. Kmart Corp.</i> , 428 P.3d 1118 (Utah 2018).....	10

CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES

U.S. Constitution

Amend V.....	<i>passim</i>
Amend XIV.....	<i>passim</i>

Hawaii Constitution

Art. I, § 20.....	<i>passim</i>
-------------------	---------------

Cal. Gov’t Code

§ 7267.2.....	4
---------------	---

Hawaii Revised Statutes

§ 101-9.....	4
§ 101-23.....	4
§ 101-24.....	2
§ 101-26.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES--continued

	Page
Maine Revised Statutes	
§ 154-A	4
Mississippi Code	
§ 43-37-3	4
United States Code	
Title 42, § 4651(3)	4
Virginia Code	
§ 25.1-417	4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

29A C.J.S., <i>Eminent Domain</i> (2007)	
§ 190.....	10
<i>Nichols on Eminent Domain</i> (rev. 3d ed. 1999)	
§ 12B.....	3, 7
§ 12D.....	10, 11
<i>Restatement (First) of Property</i> (1944)	
§ 507 cmt. a.....	6
<i>Restatement (Second) of Property</i> (1976)	
§ 8.1(1).....	11

APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

“[T]he owner shall be put in as good position pecuniarily as he would have been if his property had not been taken.”

City & Cnty. of Honolulu v. Bd. of Water Supply, 36 Haw. 348, 250 (Terr. 1943)
(quoting *Seaboard Air Line Ry. Co. v. United States*, 261 U.S. 299, 304 (1923))
